

November 7, 2017

## **Water Line Replacement for Harnum Crescent**

The City of Mount Pearl wishes to notify residents of Harnum Crescent, civic numbers 17 - 35 and 20 - 52, that the waterline will be replaced, from approximate vicinity of 20 Harnum Crescent to its connection with Michener Avenue, in the street in front of properties noted above.

We have been working for several months on the waterline to flush and clean, and unfortunately our efforts have not removed the discolouration that you may have noticed. We have decided that a section of waterline will be replaced. The actual construction activity will take approximately six weeks once started.

There may be periods of temporary water shutoff and/or power outage. We will provide minimum 24 hours' notice prior to such outage.

The City appreciates the understanding of its residents during this work. We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

If you have any further questions, please contact our Engineering Services Division by phone at 748-1072, or by email at EngineeringServices@mountpearl.ca.

Thanks so much for your patience and cooperation.